Scottsville, New York June 25, 2024

Special Town Board Meeting held June 25, 2024, at 8:30 A.M. at the Wheatland Municipal Building, Scottsville, New York.

Present: Supervisor Jim Kirch

Councilman Tim Davis Councilman Carl Schoenthal

Absent: Councilman Edward Shero

Councilwoman Tina Stevens

Recording Secretary: Laurie Czapranski, Town Clerk

Also Attended: Shanna Fraser, Recreation Supervisor

Supervisor Kirch presiding. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

Whereas, it was moved by Supervisor Kirch seconded by Councilman Schoenthal and unanimously carried,

## Resolution No. 92:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Town Board of the Town of Wheatland upon the recommendation of the Town Justices, grants approval to hire a second Court Clerk-Step 1 at a rate of \$18.95 per hour.

Adopted: Supervisor Kirch – aye

Councilman Davis-aye Councilman Schoenthal-aye Councilman Shero – absent Councilwoman Stevens-absent

Whereas, it was moved by Supervisor Kirch seconded by Councilman Schoenthal and unanimously carried,

## Resolution No. 93:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Town Board of the Town of Wheatland upon the recommendation of the Recreation Supervisor, approval to move the following individuals from Recreation Assistant to Recreation Assistant Large Program at a rate of \$18.35/hour, effective immediately and Anya Nivens from Recreation -Step 1 to Recreation Assistant-Step 2 at a rate of \$17.67/hour, effective immediately.

Adopted: Supervisor Kirch – aye

Councilman Davis-aye
Councilman Schoenthal-aye
Councilman Shero – absent
Councilwoman Stevens-absent

Upon a motion of Councilman Davis, seconded by Councilman Schoenthal and unanimously carried, the meeting was adjourned at 8:35 A.M.

Laurie B. Czapranski Wheatland Town Clerk

Town Board Minutes June 25, 2024